

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5 8 5 1 - 5 8 5 8 OF 20 0 0

U.P. AVAS EV A M VI K A S PA R I S H A D & AN R. ETC. E T C.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

GYAN E N D R A SINGH & ORS. E T C. E T C .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5 8 5 9 of 20 0 0
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5 8 6 0 of 20 0 0
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B.N. AGRA W A L
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, S r. Adv.
Mr. P. K . J ai n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gulab Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pa ndit, Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kum a r, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kum a r P andey, Adv.

...2/

- 2 -

Mr. K.S. Ran a, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kum a r J ain, Adv.

Mr. K. P . Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Pr a k a s h]
Court Master