

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5851-5858 OF 2000

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5859 of 2000
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.5860 of 2000
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These appeals will not be taken up this week.

Registry to supply copy of the paper books at the
cost of the party.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar

[Note : The appeals are shown as Item No.109 before
this Court on 16th September, 2008]