

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5851-5858 OF 2000

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5859 of 2000
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.5860 of 2000
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

-2-

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that these appeals have become infructuous as the directions contained in the impugned judgement have been already complied with and this statement is supported by the affidavit filed on behalf of the appellant-Uttar Pradesh Avas Evam Vikas Parishad. In view of this, we are of the view that it is not necessary to decide these appeals on merits, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5851-5858 OF 2000

U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Gyanendra Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.5859/2000 and Civil Appeal No.5860/2000

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that these appeals have become infructuous as the directions contained in the impugned judgement have been already complied with and this statement is supported by the affidavit filed on behalf of the appellant-Uttar Pradesh Avas Evam Vikas Parishad. In view of this, we are of the view that it is not necessary to decide these appeals on merits, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
September 23, 2008.